
2023 PA GRAND 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        776  3A    JGLD       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1624078  HOLCOMB ETHAN        774  3A     JR        CANTON              OH 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      760  3A    JGLD       DANVILLE            PA 
9503938  HOFFMAN JAMES C      756  3A               MONTOURSVILLE       PA 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      753  3A               Spring Grove        PA 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       747  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
1214424  BONSER JACOB RAYMO   741  3A    JGLD       LEHIGHTON           PA 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   738  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
8805831  LANDON CHRIS A       734  3A               POPLAR RIDGE        NY 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    719  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    759  AA     JR        TUNKHANNOCK         PA 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W        754  AA               GENOA               NY 
1934329  HOOD NICOLE ANN      751  AA    LDY1       ASHLAND             PA 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        750  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
2112790  WIRTH EVAN           748  AA    JGLD       FRIENDSVILLE        PA 
1932210  LAVRICH JOHN P       747  AA    SUBV       MILL HALL           PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      746  AA    S.VT       HARRISVILLE         RI 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        745  AA    S.VT       ELYSBURG            PA 
1210985  BARGER DENNIS        736  AA    SUBV       FREDERICK           MD 
9905616  ZADZORA JON D        733  AA    SUBV       SLATINGTON          PA 
0414698  CLARKE THOMAS M      732  AA    SUBV       STOCKTON            NJ 
0617277  SCOTT TIMOTHY J      731  AA               SEWICKLEY           PA 
9802837  GRABOWSKI LARRY J    730  AA    SUBV       COLLEGEVILLE        PA 
9502613  JOHNSTON JAMES T     729  AA               BELLE VERNON        PA 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       727  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         724  AA    SUBV       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
9911045  MANSOURA ISAAC       717  AA               LITTLE FALLS        NJ 
1939635  DUNKLE SUE A         716  AA    LDY1       SPRING GLEN         PA 
1418706  BATESKO RICHARD J    714  AA    SUBV       WHITING             NJ 
7909166  BERKHOUS KENNETH C   713  AA    S.VT       COLUMBUS            PA 
0817324  PETTIBONE JOHN       712  AA               DEVON               PA 
8105482  PAINTER RICHARD H    710  AA     VET       BADEN               PA 
 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     757  A_    SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    750  A_    LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1217020  BARRANCO VINCENT     748  A_               STATEN ISLAND       NY 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    745  A_    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
1418520  DUNKLE KENNETH E     740  A_               KNOX                PA 
9800193  HUNTER E ALLAN       738  A_    SUBV       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
1111422  GUDA JOHN T          737  A_               DOWNINGOWN          PA 
1850657  GUSTAFSON II IVER    736  A_    JGLD       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0410274  HUNTER DEBRA K       732  A_    LDY1       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
2115032  WHITMAN CHAD J       732  A_               VALLEY VIEW         PA 
9804219  DARROUGH DAVID J     730  A_    SUBV       DRUMS               PA 
8000790  HOOVER MICHAEL E     726  A_    SUBV       TYRONE              PA 
2072521  SIPOS JOSEPH M       724  A_    SUBV       CENTER VALLEY       PA 
1313569  BONSER CAITLINE R    720  A_    LDY1       LEHIGHTON           PA 
9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B     715  A_    SUBV       WEST CHESTER        PA 
0211212  CALDWELL JR JAMES    714  A_    S.VT       EDGEMONT            PA 
1519191  KING PAUL A          707  A_    S.VT       GROVE CITY          PA 
8903878  PALMER KEVIN G       702  A_    S.VT       WATERTOWN           CT 
9200210  WHITE SCOTT L        699  A_    SUBV       BETHEL              PA 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         699  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
2072131  LUKENS HEATHER L     634  A_    LDY1       BRENTWOOD           PA 
 
1934328  HOOD BRANDON T       756  B      JR        ASHLAND             PA 
0812959  JOHNSON MARK         744  B                BAINBRIDGE          NY 
1933078  CERVANTES COLE       742  B     S.JR       SHARPTOWN           MD 
2113584  WILSON III RICHARD   734  B                MOUNT CARMEL        PA 
2116323  SCHOFFSTALL DAWSON   728  B      JR        TOWER CITY          PA 
8806292  RAY KRIS J           717  B                KIMBERTON           PA 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         715  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 



1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    710  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        709  B     SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      704  B     LDY1       NEWTOWN             PA 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   694  B     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
 
0813119  JOHNSON EDWIN L      752  C                PITTSFORD           NY 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD SC   730  C     SUBV       WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
1415290  TRUSS MICHAEL J      728  C      VET       COLEBROOK           CT 
9101492  COMROE DAVID J       726  C                VALLEY FORGE        PA 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    725  C     SUBV       HAZLETON            PA 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        721  C                PITTSBURGH          PA 
1211886  KERN JUSTIN          717  C                Pottstown           PA 
8800044  GUSTAFSON HARLAN     713  C     S.VT       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        709  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
1933542  COLUCCI HAILEE R     707  C     LDY1       EASTON              PA 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        707  C     SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
1314341  DIRISIO RAYMOND D    702  C                WASHINGTON          NJ 
1930802  ARNOLD MARK P        697  C                LANGHORNE           PA 
1854792  DIMASCIA MARIO A     695  C     SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
9702559  BOTTEGAL LOUIS D     689  C                AVONMORE            PA 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          688  C     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA        687  C     LDY2       NAPLES              FL 
1415444  LINEMAN RANDY D      686  C      VET       FREDONIA            NY 
8900403  DEAL ALAN D          684  C      VET       PETROLIA            PA 
0811760  HESS JR RICHARD L    684  C                MECHANICSBURG       PA 
0760081  PARSON CATHY         675  C     LDY2       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
9905148  JOHNSTON ROBERT A    668  C                CORAOPOLIS          PA 
1010949  DONAGHY JOHN A       667  C     SUBV       LANCASTER           PA 
 
2213934  DEREMER NICHOLAS J   716  D      JR        COGAN STATION       PA 
2302018  WILSON NATHAN D      700  D                BENTELYVILLE        PA 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     692  D     S.VT       STAMFORD            CT 
1210274  DILORETO STEPHEN J   686  D                HARLEYSVILLE        PA 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          682  D     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
9910100  DETWEILER BRYAN J    675  D                ROARING SPRINGS     PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    675  D     S.VT       WINDBER             PA 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    674  D     SUBV       NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
1430119  KESTLER DAVID M      673  D     S.VT       GLEN SPEY           NY 
0760084  WALLACE ROBERT C     667  D     SUBV       FINEYVILLE          PA 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    666  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
1850588  SOLT JOHN F          665  D     SUBV       GILBERTSVILLE       PA 
2212779  BASBOUS ABDUL        663  D                CONSHOHOCKEN        PA 
1211888  KERN JAN             662  D      VET       MERTZTOWN           PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   662  D     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
2071603  LUKENS JIM W         652  D                BRENTWOOD           PA 
2213709  WHITMAN LOGAN M      645  D     S.JR       VALLEY VIEW         PA 
3506133  HORGAN J P           639  D     S.VT       PISCATAWAY          NJ 
2113012  HEMINITZ SHARON      638  D     LDY2       BREINIGSVILLE       PA 
1415210  MULKERIN JOHN P      627  D                BRANCHBURG          NJ 
8504695  PRINTZ STUART H      625  D      VET       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
1935275  ORKIN ALEX W         615  D     S.JR       ASHLAND             PA 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1933078  CERVANTES COLE       742  B     S.JR       SHARPTOWN           MD 
2213709  WHITMAN LOGAN M      645  D     S.JR       VALLEY VIEW         PA 
1935275  ORKIN ALEX W         615  D     S.JR       ASHLAND             PA 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1624078  HOLCOMB ETHAN        774  3A     JR        CANTON              OH 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    759  AA     JR        TUNKHANNOCK         PA 
1934328  HOOD BRANDON T       756  B      JR        ASHLAND             PA 
2116323  SCHOFFSTALL DAWSON   728  B      JR        TOWER CITY          PA 
2213934  DEREMER NICHOLAS J   716  D      JR        COGAN STATION       PA 



 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        776  3A    JGLD       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      760  3A    JGLD       DANVILLE            PA 
2112790  WIRTH EVAN           748  AA    JGLD       FRIENDSVILLE        PA 
1214424  BONSER JACOB RAYMO   741  3A    JGLD       LEHIGHTON           PA 
1850657  GUSTAFSON II IVER    736  A_    JGLD       POTTSTOWN           PA 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     757  A_    SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
1932210  LAVRICH JOHN P       747  AA    SUBV       MILL HALL           PA 
9800193  HUNTER E ALLAN       738  A_    SUBV       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
1210985  BARGER DENNIS        736  AA    SUBV       FREDERICK           MD 
9905616  ZADZORA JON D        733  AA    SUBV       SLATINGTON          PA 
0414698  CLARKE THOMAS M      732  AA    SUBV       STOCKTON            NJ 
9804219  DARROUGH DAVID J     730  A_    SUBV       DRUMS               PA 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD SC   730  C     SUBV       WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
9802837  GRABOWSKI LARRY J    730  AA    SUBV       COLLEGEVILLE        PA 
8000790  HOOVER MICHAEL E     726  A_    SUBV       TYRONE              PA 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    725  C     SUBV       HAZLETON            PA 
2072521  SIPOS JOSEPH M       724  A_    SUBV       CENTER VALLEY       PA 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         724  AA    SUBV       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    719  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B     715  A_    SUBV       WEST CHESTER        PA 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         715  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
1418706  BATESKO RICHARD J    714  AA    SUBV       WHITING             NJ 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        709  B     SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        707  C     SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
9200210  WHITE SCOTT L        699  A_    SUBV       BETHEL              PA 
1854792  DIMASCIA MARIO A     695  C     SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   694  B     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    674  D     SUBV       NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
1010949  DONAGHY JOHN A       667  C     SUBV       LANCASTER           PA 
0760084  WALLACE ROBERT C     667  D     SUBV       FINEYVILLE          PA 
1850588  SOLT JOHN F          665  D     SUBV       GILBERTSVILLE       PA 
 

VETERAN 
 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        750  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
1415290  TRUSS MICHAEL J      728  C      VET       COLEBROOK           CT 
8105482  PAINTER RICHARD H    710  AA     VET       BADEN               PA 
1415444  LINEMAN RANDY D      686  C      VET       FREDONIA            NY 
8900403  DEAL ALAN D          684  C      VET       PETROLIA            PA 
1211888  KERN JAN             662  D      VET       MERTZTOWN           PA 
8504695  PRINTZ STUART H      625  D      VET       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      746  AA    S.VT       HARRISVILLE         RI 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        745  AA    S.VT       ELYSBURG            PA 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    745  A_    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       727  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
0211212  CALDWELL JR JAMES    714  A_    S.VT       EDGEMONT            PA 
7909166  BERKHOUS KENNETH C   713  AA    S.VT       COLUMBUS            PA 
8800044  GUSTAFSON HARLAN     713  C     S.VT       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        709  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
1519191  KING PAUL A          707  A_    S.VT       GROVE CITY          PA 
8903878  PALMER KEVIN G       702  A_    S.VT       WATERTOWN           CT 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     692  D     S.VT       STAMFORD            CT 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    675  D     S.VT       WINDBER             PA 
1430119  KESTLER DAVID M      673  D     S.VT       GLEN SPEY           NY 
3506133  HORGAN J P           639  D     S.VT       PISCATAWAY          NJ 
 



LADY 1 
 
1934329  HOOD NICOLE ANN      751  AA    LDY1       ASHLAND             PA 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    750  A_    LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0410274  HUNTER DEBRA K       732  A_    LDY1       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
1313569  BONSER CAITLINE R    720  A_    LDY1       LEHIGHTON           PA 
1939635  DUNKLE SUE A         716  AA    LDY1       SPRING GLEN         PA 
1933542  COLUCCI HAILEE R     707  C     LDY1       EASTON              PA 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      704  B     LDY1       NEWTOWN             PA 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         699  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
2072131  LUKENS HEATHER L     634  A_    LDY1       BRENTWOOD           PA 
 

LADY 2 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   738  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    710  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          688  C     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA        687  C     LDY2       NAPLES              FL 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          682  D     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0760081  PARSON CATHY         675  C     LDY2       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    666  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   662  D     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
2113012  HEMINITZ SHARON      638  D     LDY2       BREINIGSVILLE       PA 
 
 


